RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
MIN-05-1013	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
a) Tadasu Kirihara b) Nobuyuki Sato c) Osamu Ebato d) Kan Saito	JFE Mineral Company, LTD. 1-2, Marunouchi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No			
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other				
Execution Date: a) December 10, 2004; b) December 10, 2004; c) December 10, 2004; d) December 10, 2004.				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<del></del>			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.: 10/523,448 B. Patent N  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
IP Group of DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP One Liberty Place, Suite 4900 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103	☐ Enclosed  ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit Account No. 50-2719 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document				
T. Daniel Christenbury	28 Feb 2005			
Name of Person Signing Signature Total nur	Date  mber of pages including one cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			

**RECORDED: 02/28/2005** 

Copy

## ASSIGNMENT

: ************************************	Tadasu Kirihara,Nobu	yuki Sato,Osa	mu Ebato and Kan Sa	<u>ito_</u> ,
WHEREAS, we, _' itizens of _ Japan IFE MINERAL COMPANY.L	, resid	ing at <u>c/o</u> Rese	arch Laboratory of	>
THE MINISTRAL COMPANY . I	TD. 1. Niihama-cho.	Chuo-ku. Chib	<u>a-shi, Chiba 260-0</u> 8	32 <u>6</u> _
lapan		. Samuel III Name	g made an invention	entitled
Japan espectively, (hereinafter	referred to as "the unde	ersigned"), navill	TIC CAPACITOR. AND	CAACITO
espectively, (hereinafter NIOBIUM ALLOY, POWDER,				
SOLID ELECTROLYTIC Cr. for which on the date set f	arth Below IIIIIESS (IIIIE)	vise indicated her	re,	, the
for which on the date set i indersigned executed an	application for United St	ates Letters Pater	nt,	
				ffices at
WHEREAS, $\_$ JFI	EMMINERAL COMPANY, L	1D.	, with o	
<u>1–2. Marunouchi 1–chor</u> (hereinafter referred to as said invention, said appli	<u>ne , Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo</u> s "assignee"), is desirous cation and all letters pate	of acquiring the cent issuing for sai	d invention,	
consideration, receipt of bound, does hereby sell, a United States of Americ invention, including said claim priority based there patent and reissues there all foreign countries.	assign and transfer to the ca, its territories and poor in patent application, all ceon, all rights to file fore of, issuing for said invent	assignee the entires assignee the entires and for divisions and confign applications of the United S	re right, title and interes or all foreign countries atinuations thereof, all on said invention, and a States of America and in	t, for the , in said rights to Il letters , any and
successors or assigns or which the undersigned h invention, to testify in a patent the invention in assignee, and to execute undersigned includes may both individually and co	nas knowledge of posses my legal proceeding rela the United States of Ar e all instruments proper ore than one individual, the ollectively.	ision, relating to a ting thereto, to ex- nerica and foreig to carry out the lates obligations sh	the making and practic xecute all instruments pen countries in the nan intent of this instrument hall apply to all of the una	e of said proper to ne of the nt. If the dersigned
The rights and encumbrance.	property herein conveye	ed by the unders	igned are free and clea	ar or any
EXECUTED of	n <u>December 10,</u>	_, 20 <u>0</u> \$4at <u>Chil</u>	ba <u>, Japan</u> .	
EZECUTEU		Tadasu	Winhara Tadasu	Kirihara
		hobuyur	hi Lato Nobuyuk:	i Sato
		Osamu	Eliator Osamu I	Ebato
		han_	hi Sato Nobuyuk: Cluster Osamu I Saite Kan Sa	ito
Witness				

PATENT REEL: 015801 FRAME: 0841